that the DSA will not request administrative leave under this Section for business or activities 

that are detrimental to the Department. 

Section 7.12  Accidental Life Insurance Benefit 

Effective July 1, 2001, in addition to any other life insurance or death benefit provided by the 

County, the County shall pay a death benefit of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) upon the 

death of any employee covered by this Agreement whose death results from an accidental 

personal injury arising out of and in the course of his/her employment. 

Section 7.13  Health Insurance Premiums 

A. The Employer shall contribute seventy-five percent (75%) to the cost of the point of service

[...]

spending account and up to three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) in a medical flexible spending 

account.   

H. The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County life 

insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee’s annual salary up to a 

maximum amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00).  Employees may choose 

to increase their life insurance from one (1) to four (4) times their annual salary up to a total of 

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) including the base amount provided by the 

County.  Employees will pay for the increased coverage at rates based on their age and amount 

of coverage.  Employees may choose to reduce their life insurance to one (1) times their annual 

salary and receive a credit.